



6400/6800 Parts List

Prices Effective September, 2018

Ref #	Item Number	Description	Used	Unit
1	PS910	Rotary Style Cam Switch - New Style	1	
3	MR5C	Skil Model # 5865 3 HP, 120 Volt Super Heavy-Duty Worm Drive Motor With Switch & Cord	1	
	PS23B	Skil Motor Brushes (Models: 5825, 5860, 5865)	2	Pair
	306278	Skil Motor Brush Cap Replacement	2	Each
	0329940	Skil Motor Brush Holder Replacement	2	Each
	50	Skil Blade Bolt (Reverse Threaded)	1	
	0357468	Skil Blade Flange (Outer)	1	
	0357469	Skil Blade Flange (Inner) (Square Inside)	1	
	MR3	Power Cord For Skil Motor (14 Gauge, 3 Wire, 120 Volt)	1	
	MR5B	Skil Model # 5865 3 HP, 120 Volt, Conversion Kit Replaces Only # 5860M (Includes Motor, Switch, Cord, Saw Foot, Bonnet)	1	
	PS43-1-220V	Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP, 15 AMP, 220 Volt Conversion Kit (Motor, Switch, Cord, Saw Foot, Bonnet)	1	
	PS43-1EURO/220V	Milwaukee Motor 3 1/4 HP, 15 AMP, 220 Volt Conversion Kit (Euro Motor, Switch, Cord, Saw Foot, Bonnet)	1	
	PS23E	Milwaukee Motor Brushes For 3 1/4 HP 220 Volt (CAT# 6486-68)	1	
	06-75-0035	Blade Bolt For Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor	1	
	43-34-0795	Outer Flange For Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor	1	
	43-34-0790	Inner Flange For Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP Motor	1	
4	MR8A	Torque Knob For Upper Blade Guard Bonnet (MR32B, MR32C, Small Knob With 10/24 Thread Size)	1	
	PS27	Black Washer For Blade Guard Torque Knob	1	
5	MR32C	Upper Blade Guard Bonnet With Dust Chute (For Skil # 5825)	1	
	PS42-1	Upper Blade Guard Bonnet With Dust Chute (For Milwaukee 3 1/4 HP 220 Volt Motor)	1	
6	PS26B	Torque Knob For Blade Guard (Larger Knob) Includes PS27 Washer	1	
7	MR30A	Saw Foot For Skil Motor Models # 5860, 5865, 825M (Includes PS467, PS468, MR1A)	1	
	PS467	Rear Bracket For MR30A Saw Foot	1	
	PS468	Front Bracket For MR30A Saw Foot	1	Set
	PS3B	Saw Foot For Skil Motor Old Style For Model # 5860M And Milwaukee Motor 220 Volt	1	Set
8	MR31A	Folding Leaf Pressure Hold Down With Spring	1	
	MR31B	Folding Leaf Pressure Hold Down With Out Spring	1	
	PS24B	Folding Leaf Pressure Hold Down With Spring (Milwaukee Motor Bonnet)	1	
	PS401	Spring Only for Pressure Hold Down	1	
9	MR33	Chrome Plated Operators Handle	1	
10	MR28	U- Bolt Bearing Covers - Stainless Steel	4	Each
11	MR27	U- Bolts With Nylon Bearing Rings & Nylon Spacer Buttons	1	Set (Total 8)
	MR27B	U- Bolt Bearing Rings Only (224 Rings & Nylon Spacer Buttons)	1	Set
12	MR26A	Rip Lock Assembly (With Heavy Duty Knob)	1	
	PS6C	Heavy Duty Rip Lock Knob Only	1	

13	MR7B	Right Hand Outside Bearing Support Bracket	1	
14	MR7C	Left Hand Outside Bearing Support Bracket	1	
15	MR9	Mounting Plate, Index Pin Assembly, Measuring Indicator	1	
	MR9A	Mounting Plate, Wings, Saw Foot, Brackets, Index Pin Assembly	1	
16	PS4E	Index Pin Assembly Including Knob	2	Each
	PS4F	Index Pin Knob Only	2	Each
17	MR16A	Counter Weight With Nylon Slides	1	
18	MR10	Support Cable - Specify Model 6400 or 6800 (Counter Weight Cable)	1	
19	PS7	Measuring Indicator	1	
20	PS9A	Rip Ruler 64" With Eye Bolts (For Model 6400)	1	
	PS9B	Rip Ruler 76" With Eye Bolts (For Model 6800)	1	
	PS19A	Flat Ruler 120" Adhering (Not Cut)	1	
21	MR24	Complete Guide Tubes For Model 6400	1	
	PS8B	Complete Guide Tubes For Model 6800	1	
22	PS11	Rubber Bumper Pads	2	Pair
23	MR13-NEW	Pulley Wheel & Box Assembly (New style - Narrower)	1	
24	PS10	Cord Holder (Includes Rubber Sleeve)	1	
25	PS10A	Rubber Sleeve Only For Cord Holder	1	
26	MR25	Painted Frame - 6400	1	
	PS25B	Painted Frame - 6800	1	
27	MR16C	Counter Weight Canister For 6400	1	
	MR16D	Counter Weight Canister For 6800	1	
28	PS19	Horizontal Ruler Kit Self Adhering (2 Rulers Only)	1	Pair
	PS19D	Horizontal Ruler Kit Complete With Holder & Ruler	2	Each
29	MR18	Aluminum Material Roller With DU Bearing Inserts 1 3/4" x 2 1/2" (Hardware Not Included)	14	Each
30	PS17	Centered End Bearing Spacer 1 3/4"	2	Each
31	PS18	Adjustable Cam Bearing Spacer 1 3/4"	12	Each
32	PS18C	Lower Carriage Support Bracket	10	Each
33	PS13A	Roller Carriage Face Plate	2	Each
34	PS14B	Center Sections New Style (Effective 2002 And Newer)	1	
35	PS527A	Riving Knife	1	

